
SCHEDULE A 
 
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT  
 
B E T W E E N: 

  
________________[insert name of Service Provider]___________ 

(the “Service Provider”) 
 

- and - 
 

THE CORPORATON OF THE CITY OF LONDON 
 (the “City”) 

 
WHEREAS the Service Provider and the City entered into an Agreement effective January 1st, 2013, regarding 
the provision of Employment Assistance Services (the “Agreement”); 
 
AND WHEREAS the City and the Service Provider wish to extend the term of the Agreement for a further term 
(January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018); 
 
NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES that in consideration of the premises and the mutual 
covenants contained in the Agreement, and subject to the terms and conditions of this Amending Agreement, 
the parties agree as follows: 
 
1.0 AMENDMENTS 
 
1.1 Section 2.2 of the Agreement is hereby amended by allowing for a maximum of three one-year 

renewals.  The parties agree to renew the Agreement for a further period of January 1, 2018 to 
December 31, 2018.  The parties further agree that the Agreement will not be renewed beyond 
December 31, 2018. 

 
2.0 AGREEMENT BINDING 
 
2.1 Except as amended in accordance with the provisions of this Amending Agreement, the Agreement 

shall remain binding and in full force and effect. 
 
2.2 This Amending Agreement shall be binding on the parties and their respective successors and assigns. 
 
3.0 EXECUTION 
 
3.1 The City and the Service Provider acknowledge that they have each read this Amending Agreement, 

understand it and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the City and the Service Provider have duly executed this Amending Agreement.   
 
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED 
 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF LONDON  
 
 
________________________________________  
Matt Brown, Mayor 
     
 
________________________________________ 
Catharine Saunders, City Clerk                                       

 
 
 

[Insert Name of Service Provider]  
 
    
__________________________________________  
Signature* 
Print Name: 
Print Title: 
 
__________________________________________  
Signature* 
Print Name: 
Print Title:  
 
*I/We have authority to bind the corporation.  


